
CERTIFICATE

I, Randy Brant, do hereby certify as superintendent pursuant to section 86 of the

Indian Act R.S.C., c.I-5, that the attached copy marked “CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF

THE ORIGINAL” is a true copy of the Tsuu T’ina Nation Annual Budget By-Law 1992,

duly made by the council of the Tsuu T’ina Nation on the 4th day of November 1992 and

approved by the Minister on the 21st day of June 1993.

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta

this Z/’~day of J~-ty , 1993

Attach.

Director
Lands, Revenues and Trusts
Edmonton, Alberta



Ministre des Affaires Mnister of Indian Affairs
indiennes et du Nord canadien and Northern Development

On behalf of the Minister of Indian Affairs and

Northern Development, I HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to

Section 83 of the Indian Act, the following by-law made

by the Tsuu T’ina Nation, in the Province of Alberta,

at a meeting held on November 4, 1992.

Tsuu T’ina Nation Annual Budget By-law 1992

(Tsuu T’ina Nation By-law * 2.5)

Dated at Hull, Quebec

this ~ day of )Lt’c—.~Q 1993.

~1/
Dan E. Goodleaf
Deputy Minister

Ottawa, Canada Ki A 0H4 CERTIFIED. TRUE COPYOF THE ORIGINAL



THE TSUU T’INA NATION
BY - LAW # 2.5

RECITAL:

SHORT TITLE:

ANNUAL MILL RATE:

BUDGET AND
EXPENDITURE:

OUORUM:

The Council of the Tsuu T’ina Nation therefore
enacts the following By-Law:

This By-Law be cited as Annual Budget By—Law
1992 (Tsuu T’ina Nation By—Law #2.5)

The Mill Rate for the 1992 Taxation year is
fixed at 54.64 Mills.

The Funds raised by taxation shall be included
as General Revenue and expended in accordance
with the attached Budget.

There are Ten (10) council Members and a Quorum
consists of six (6) Members.

THIS BY-LAW IS HERBY ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL AND THE TSUU T’INA
NATION AT A DULY CONVENED MEETING OFF THE COUNCIL HELD ON NOVEMBER
4,1992.

COUNCILLOR

COUNCILLOR
• rs’ —

CO7th(CILLOR

COUNCILLOR
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TSUU T’INA NATION
3700 Anderson Road S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4
Telephone: 403-281-4455 Fax: 403-251-6061

Tsuu T’ina Nation
1992/93

Budget

Total Budget Nation Funds

Chief and Council
Elders
Administration
Lands and Roads
Employment
Membership
Day Care
Culture and Museum
Recreation
Sportsplex
Policing & Protective
Fire
Housing
Language

GROSS NATION FUNDS:

$ 669,600
81, 150

1,046,700
172,895
157,000
143,135
238,212
75,105
63,192

452, 316
49,677
25,000

1,247,570
79,200

$ 183,465
81,150
39,325
74, 992

133,000
135, 925
126,172
50, 221
48,842

266,216
21,677
8,000

1,091,570
23, 938

$2,284,493
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TSUU TWA NATION

5 YEAR SUMMARY OF TAX REVENUE
1988 TO 1992

MILL RATE 54.64 52.44 48.46 45.35 43.83
YEAR 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988

AGT 7,125 198 0 0 0

AMOCO 23,579 22,630 20,912 19,570 18,914

EP CANADA 205 197 182 0 0

CWNG 17,871 17,152 14,555 13,607 13,135

ESSO RESOURCES 5,574 5,349 4,943 4,626 4,471

GULF CANADA 12,487 11,984 11,075 10,364 10,016

NOVA CORPORATION 237,503 227,940 210,640 197,122 190,515

3HELL CANADA 56,586 54,308 50,186 46,966 45,392

TRANS Al/VA. 13,456 10,371 9,038 8,329 7,712

UNICAL 205 197 182

CITY OF CALGARY 63,553 63,323 60,040 56,186 56,125

TOTAL 438,146 413,832 381,573 356,772 346,281
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