CERTIFICATE

I, Randy Brant, do hereby certify as superintendent pursuant to section 86 of the Indian Act R.S.C., c.I-5, that the attached copy marked "CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL" is a true copy of the Tsuu T'ina Nation Annual Budget By-Law 1992, duly made by the council of the Tsuu T'ina Nation on the 4th day of November 1992 and approved by the Minister on the 21st day of June 1993.

Signed at Edmonton,	Alberta	
this _21st day of _	July	, 1993

Attach.

Director

Lands, Revenues and Trusts

Edmonton, Alberta

Ministre des Affaires indiennes et du Nord canadien



Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development

On behalf of the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, I HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to Section 83 of the <u>Indian Act</u>, the following by-law made by the Tsuu T'ina Nation, in the Province of Alberta, at a meeting held on November 4, 1992.

Tsuu T'ina Nation Annual Budget By-law 1992
(Tsuu T'ina Nation By-law # 2.5)

Dated at Hull, Quebec

this 217 day of June

1993.

Dan E. Goodleaf Deputy Minister

THE TSUU T'INA NATION BY - LAW # 2.5

The Council of the Tsuu T'ina Nation therefore RECITAL: enacts the following By-Law: This By-Law be cited as Annual Budget By-Law SHORT TITLE: 1992 (Tsuu T'ina Nation By-Law #2.5) The Mill Rate for the 1992 Taxation year is ANNUAL MILL RATE: fixed at 54.64 Mills. BUDGET AND The Funds raised by taxation shall be included **EXPENDITURE:** as General Revenue and expended in accordance with the attached Budget. There are Ten (10) Council Members and a Quorum QUORUM: consists of six (6) Members. THIS BY-LAW IS HERBY ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL AND THE TSUU T'INA NATION AT A DULY CONVENED MEETING OFF THE COUNCIL HELD ON NOVEMBER 4,1992. COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR

COUNCILLOR

COUNCILLOR



TSUU T'INA NATION

3700 Anderson Road S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4 Telephone: 403-281-4455 Fax: 403-251-6061

Tsuu T'ina Nation Budget 1992/93

	Total Budget	Nation Funds			
Chief and Council	\$ 669,600	\$ 183,465			
Elders	81,150	81,150			
Administration	1,046,700	700 39,325			
Lands and Roads	172,895	74,992			
Employment	157,000	133,000			
Membership	143,135	135,925			
Day Care	238,212	126,172			
Culture and Museum	75,105	50,221			
Recreation	63,192	48,842			
Sportsplex	452,316	266,216			
Policing & Protective	49,677	21,677			
Fire	25,000	8,000			
Housing	1,247,570	1,091,570			
Language	79,200	23,938			
GROSS NATION FUNDS:		\$2,284,493			

TSUU TINA NATION

5 YEAR SUMMARY OF TAX REVENUE 1988 TO 1992

MILL RATE YEAR	54.64 1992	52.44 1991	48.46 1990	45.35 1989	43.83 1988
AGT	7,125	198	0	0	0
AMOCO	23,579	22,630	20,912	19,570	18,914
BP CANADA	205	197	182	0	0
CWNG	17,871	17,152	14,555	13,607	13,135
ESSO RESOURCES	5,574	5,349	4,943	4,626	4,471
GULF CANADA	12,487	11,984	11,075	10,364	10,016
NOVA CORPORATION	237,503	227,940	210,640	197,122	190,515
SHELL CANADA	56,586	54,308	50,186	46,966	45,392
TRANS ALTA.	13,456	10,371	9,038	8,329	7,712
UNICAL	205	197	182		
CITY OF CALGARY	63,553	63,323	60,040	56,186	56,125
TOTAL	438,146	413,832	381,573	356,772	346,281